TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safeguard Investment Corp.		09/29/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	8585 N. Stemmons Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 600N	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

6367252 6480814 6523267 6525619 6523478	SAFEGUARD SECURE FASTRAK SAFEGUARD
6523267	SAFEGUARD
6525619	
6523478	CAFECHARD
1	SAFEGUARD
6481843	FASTRAK
6487257	SAFEGUARD FASTRAK
6487258	SAFEGUARD FASTRAK
996883	SAFEGUARD
243090	SAFE-TRAK
399097	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSITY
406184	SAFEGUARD UNIVERSITY LEARNING SHARING EXCELLING SU
533017	А
59839	TIMEMASTER TRADEMARK
6 9:24:35:5:	487257 487258 96883 43090 99097 06184 33017

900004340 **REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0671**

1		
Registration Number:	659840	TIMEMASTER
Registration Number:	1462771	ADVANTAGE SERIES
Registration Number:	1511747	AMBASSADOR LINE
Registration Number:	1600757	
Registration Number:	1335504	CLEAN TRIM
Registration Number:	1334236	COLOR MASTER
Registration Number:	1290978	COLOR SENTRY
Registration Number:	1301545	FAST FORM
Registration Number:	1774666	INVISI-STRIP
Registration Number:	1286009	
Registration Number:	1658948	PRESTIGE SERIES
Registration Number:	1082475	QUICK CLAIM
Registration Number:	1581477	SAFEGUARD
Registration Number:	861369	SAFEGUARD
Registration Number:	1585650	SPRINT SERIES
Registration Number:	2629114	SAFEGUARD SECURE
Registration Number:	2613340	SAFEGUARD SECURE
Registration Number:	2629167	SAFEGUARD SECURE
Registration Number:	2723801	SAFEGUARDPLUS
Registration Number:	2736283	YOUR BANK SOLUTIONS SPECIALIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28027/10052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Graham

Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0672



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SAFEGUARD INVESTMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 1:05 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2700434

DATE: 10-20-03

Warriet Smith Windson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0673

0666118 8100M

030626947

State of Delaware Sexualtany 3a1State.04/05 Division of Corporations Delivered 01:05 PM 09/29/2003 FILED 01:05 PM 09/29/2003 SRV 030626918 - 0666118 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SAFEGUARD INVESTMENT CORPORATION INTO

SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Safeguard Business Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Safeguard Investment Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("SIC"); and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on September 29, 2003, determined to merge SIC into the Corporation, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

VOTED: That a Plan of Merger, pursuant to which the Corporation shall merge with Safeguard Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, is hereby approved and adopted as follows:

> First: The issued and outstanding capital stock of Safeguard Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("SIC"), consists of 100 shares of common stock, par value \$1,00 per share, all of which shares are owned by Safeguard Business Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

Second: SIC shall be merged into the Corporation (the "Merger") with the Corporation being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

Third: The effective time of the Merger shall be upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger merging SIC into the Corporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Fourth: The issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of SIC shall be cancelled at the effective time of the Merger without further action on the part of the Corporation as the holder of such shares, and the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation shall remain issued and outstanding without change.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0674

Fifth: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect as of the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its President on this 29th day of September, 2003.

By:

Gerge P. Allman

President

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

Craig Barrow

Secretary